April 2025 — March 2026
Community Grants Summary

Braided Rivers Community Trust

QUICK RESPONSE GRANTS
Mania-0-Roto Scouts

Fairton School

Kai for Kids

Danielle Marriott

Thomas Eaton

15t Ashburton Boys Brigade

Harrison Doak

Bede Giera

Charlotte Chilton

Hayley Duffell

Ashburton Pottery Society Inc.

Tamati Graham

Chloe Peck

Takiwantanga Whakatere

Altrusa International of Ashburton
County Lions of Ashburton Charitable Trust
Hampstead School

Ashburton District Family History Group
Special Olympics Mid Canterbury
Canterbury Latin American Assn
Ashburton College — Senior Basketball
Coldstream Cricket Club

Ladies Triples Bowls Tournament
Ashburton College

Danielle Stevenson

Ashburton Borough School

Hospice Mid Canterbury
Mania-0-Roto Scouts

MC Federation of Women’s Institute
Ashburton Bird Club

Neville Bensdorp

Ashburton Christmas Community Lunch

ANNUAL GRANTS

Ashburton Pétanque Club

Whatever With Wiggy Charitable Trust
Ashburton Senior Citizens Inc

County Lions of Ashburton Charitable Trust
Mid Canterbury Tennis

Citizens Advice Bureau Mid Canterbury Inc
Birthright Canterbury Trust

S 462
S 650
$1,340
$ 750
$ 500
$1,307
$ 650
500
500
500
625
$ 500
$1,000
$1,525
$2,000
$2,000
$3,500
S 250
$2,000
S 750
$1,000
$1,000
$ 300
$ 500
$ 500
S 500
$ 500
$1,000
$ 700
S 500
$ 250
$1,066

v n un n

$1,000
$3,500
$5,500
$2,000
$3,000
$3,500
$2,500



MULTI YEAR GRANTS

Ashburton Trust Event Centre

Mid Canterbury Tennis Charitable Trust
Ashburton Society of Arts

Ashburton College

Connecting Mid Canterbury

5,000
5,500
1,500
10,000
3,000

Year 9 of 10
Year 3 of 3
Year 1 of 3
Year 2 of 3
Year 2 of 3



