## April 2025 – March 2026 Community Grants Summary

## **Braided Rivers Community Trust**

QUICK RESPONSE GRANTS	
Mania-O-Roto Scouts	\$ 462
Fairton School	\$ 650
Kai for Kids	\$1,340
Danielle Marriott	\$ 750
Thomas Eaton	\$ 500
1 <sup>st</sup> Ashburton Boys Brigade	\$1,307
Harrison Doak	\$ 650
Bede Giera	\$ 500
Charlotte Chilton	\$ 500
Hayley Duffell	\$ 500
Ashburton Pottery Society Inc.	\$ 625
Tamati Graham	\$ 500
Chloe Peck	\$1,000
Takiwantanga Whakatere	\$1,525
Altrusa International of Ashburton	\$2,000
County Lions of Ashburton Charitable Trust	\$2,000
Hampstead School	\$3,500
Ashburton District Family History Group	\$ 250
Special Olympics Mid Canterbury	\$2,000
Canterbury Latin American Assn	\$ 750
Ashburton College – Senior Basketball	\$1,000
Coldstream Cricket Club	\$1,000
Ladies Triples Bowls Tournament	\$ 300
Ashburton College	\$ 500
Danielle Stevenson	\$ 500
Ashburton Borough School	\$ 500
Hospice Mid Canterbury	\$ 500
Mania-O-Roto Scouts	\$1,000
MC Federation of Women's Institute	\$ 700
Ashburton Bird Club	\$ 500
Neville Bensdorp	\$ 250
Ashburton Christmas Community Lunch	\$1,066
ANNUAL GRANTS	
Ashburton Pétanque Club	\$1,000
Whatever With Wiggy Charitable Trust	\$3,500
Ashburton Senior Citizens Inc	\$5,500
County Lions of Ashburton Charitable Trust	\$2,000
Mid Canterbury Tennis	\$3,000
Citizens Advice Bureau Mid Canterbury Inc	\$3,500
Birthright Canterbury Trust	\$2,500

## **MULTI YEAR GRANTS**

Ashburton Trust Event Centre	5,000	Year 9 of 10
Mid Canterbury Tennis Charitable Trust	5,500	Year 3 of 3
Ashburton Society of Arts	1,500	Year 1 of 3
Ashburton College	10,000	Year 2 of 3
Connecting Mid Canterbury	3,000	Year 2 of 3